

## 2021 Stotesbury Cup Regatta Official Results for Malvern Preparatory School for race on 2021-05-15

Place	e Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Split	Pts
Race 20S2: Boys Senior Double Semi-Final 2 @ 10:40 AM							
1st	3	Woodside Priory (K. Howe)	05:06.34				
2nd	4	Malvern Prep (C. Delaney)	05:08.31	0.6%	00:01.97	00:00:01.97	
3rd	2	Conestoga (J. Barausky)	05:08.47	0.7%	00:00.16	00:00:02.13	
4th	5	Albemarle (Z. Hall)	05:21.46	4.9%	00:12.99	00:00:15.12	
5th	1	Haddon Township (L. Gerber)	05:34.23	9.1%	00:12.77	00:00:27.89	
6th	6	Seton Hall Prep (M. Miller)	05:44.17	12.3%	00:09.94	00:00:37.83	
Race 24S1: Boys Senior Quad Semi-Final 1 @ 10:55 AM							
1st	3	Malvern Prep (M. Davis)	04:44.50				
2nd	4	Roman Catholic (E. Walsh)	04:49.97	1.9%	00:05.47	00:00:05.47	
3rd	2	Haddon Township (O. Fitzpatrick)	04:57.62	4.6%	00:07.65	00:00:13.12	
4th	5	Springside Chestnut Hill (T. Tasman)	05:04.26	6.9%	00:06.64	00:00:19.76	
5th	1	Montclair (C. DeSmith)	05:08.94	8.6%	00:04.68	00:00:24.44	
6th	6	Germantown Academy (A. Moeller)	05:36.86	18.4%	00:27.92	00:00:52.36	
Race 7: Boys Ltwt Double Final @ 02:00 PM							
1st	1	Malvern Prep (W. Hicks)	05:12.97				15.0
2nd	3	Haverford (B. Christopher)	05:15.06	0.7%	00:02.09	00:00:02.09	12.0
3rd	4	Albemarle (D. Lambert)	05:15.79	0.9%	00:00.73	00:00:02.82	6.0
4th	2	Conestoga (g. margossian)	05:21.64	2.8%	00:05.85	00:00:08.67	3.0
5th	6	Germantown Friends (R. Soong)	05:22.32	3.0%	00:00.68	00:00:09.35	1.5
6th	5	Montclair (V. de la Pena)	05:24.39	3.6%	00:02.07	00:00:11.42	0.8
Race 20: Boys Senior Double Final @ 04:10 PM							
1st	4	Woodside Priory (K. Howe)	05:26.94				15.0
2nd	2	Malvern Prep (C. Delaney)	05:31.52	1.4%	00:04.58	00:00:04.58	12.0
3rd	5	Ridgewood (T. Woods)	05:36.83	3.0%	00:05.31	00:00:09.89	6.0
4th	3	Haverford (W. Johnson)	05:38.58	3.6%	00:01.75	00:00:11.64	3.0
5th	1	Tower Hill (T. Poff)	05:39.75	3.9%	00:01.17	00:00:12.81	1.5
6th	6	Conestoga (J. Barausky)	05:39.85	3.9%	00:00.10	00:00:12.91	0.8
Race 24: Boys Senior Quad Final @ 04:50 PM							
1st	3	Malvern Prep (M. Davis)	04:41.54				20.0
2nd	4	Conestoga (A. Stern)	04:50.15	3.1%	00:08.61	00:00:08.61	16.0
3rd	5	Roman Catholic (E. Walsh)	04:55.45	4.9%	00:05.30	00:00:13.91	8.0
4th	2	Lower Merion (G. Rieke)	04:58.81	6.1%	00:03.36	00:00:17.27	4.0
5th	1	Haddon Township (O. Fitzpatrick)	05:07.98	9.4%	00:09.17	00:00:26.44	2.0
6th	6	Ridgewood (A. Jones)	05:19.93	13.6%	00:11.95	00:00:38.39	1.0